

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 411

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KAUFFMAN

Printer's No. 489

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 1, by striking out "and" where it  
2 occurs the second time and inserting a comma

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 2, by inserting after "Parole)"  
4 and 71 (State Government)

5 Amend Bill, page 2, line 34, by inserting after "Pardons;"  
6 in preliminary provisions relating to retirement for State  
7 employees and officers, further providing for definitions;

8 Amend Bill, page 38, line 26, by inserting before "The"

9 (a) Community corrections centers, parole violator centers  
10 and community corrections facilities.--

11 Amend Bill, page 39, line 24, by inserting a bracket before  
12 "(3)"

13 Amend Bill, page 39, line 25, by striking out the bracket  
14 before "sentence"

15 Amend Bill, page 39, lines 25 through 28, by striking out the  
16 bracket in line 25, all of lines 26 and 27 and "facility" in  
17 line 28

18 Amend Bill, page 39, line 30; page 40, line 1; by striking  
19 out "may be housed in a community corrections center or a" in  
20 line 30 on page 39 and "community corrections facility" in line  
21 1 on page 40

22 Amend Bill, page 40, line 1, by inserting after "facility."

23 1

1 (b) Community corrections centers and community corrections  
2 facilities.--The following offenders may be housed in community  
3 correction centers and community corrections facilities:

4 (1) An offender who is serving the community-based  
5 portion of a sentence in a State drug treatment program.

6 (2) An offender who has been granted clemency by the  
7 Governor.

8 Amend Bill, page 45, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "order  
9 of protection from abuse;" in line 11 and all of line 12 and  
10 inserting

11 active protection from abuse order under 23 Pa.C.S. Ch.  
12 61 (relating to protection from abuse) or an active  
13 protection from intimidation order under 18 Pa.C.S. Ch. 49  
14 Subch. B (relating to victim and witness intimidation); and

15 Amend Bill, page 77, line 6, by striking out the bracket  
16 before "board"

17 Amend Bill, page 77, line 6, by striking out "] department"

18 Amend Bill, page 86, line 17, by striking out the bracket  
19 before "seen"

20 Amend Bill, page 86, line 17, by striking out "] interviewed"

21 Amend Bill, page 105, line 11, by striking out "ten" and  
22 inserting

23 10

24 Amend Bill, page 119, by inserting between lines 14 and 15

25 Section 26.2. Paragraph (3) of the definition of  
26 "enforcement officer" in section 5102 of Title 71 is amended to  
27 read:

28 § 5102. Definitions.

29 The following words and phrases as used in this part, unless  
30 a different meaning is plainly required by the context, shall  
31 have the following meanings:

32 \* \* \*

33 "Enforcement officer."

34 \* \* \*

35 (3) Parole agents, classified as such by the Executive  
36 Board and employed by the Pennsylvania Board of Probation and  
37 Parole or the Department of Corrections.

38 \* \* \*